
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000684-2023 

Tender

Provision of Ecological Services

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000684

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03963e  

Published 10 January 2023, 2:30pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Joseph Turner

Email

joseph.turner@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7966151980

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000684-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000684-2023
mailto:joseph.turner@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

registered number 02366686

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stwater.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.stwater.co.uk/
http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019
http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Ecological Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71313400 - Environmental impact assessment for construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Severn Trent Water are re-tendering their framework for Ecological Services, this is the pre-
qualification stage to assist Severn Trent in deciding which supplier(s) to shortlist for the
required services outlined below. 

Ecological surveys are required to determine the presence of habitats and species within an
identified area. Undertaking these surveys will help ensure the design and delivery of
development works is completed in a responsible way and in accordance with Ecological
Legislation, including the Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981. The information provided by
Ecological surveys will assist with the planning and scheduling of activities, helping to ensure
programme commitments are met.

Core Activities

The Supplier will be able to undertake all types of Ecological Surveys and support work,
including but not limited to:

• Preliminary Ecological Assessments

• UKHab Assessments

• Ecological Supervision of Vegetation Clearance

• Production of Biodiversity Enhancement Plans

• Production of Biodiversity Action Plans 



Page 4 to 7

• Species Specific surveys (Bat, GCN, Badger, etc)

Tender documents can be found on the tender portal as below;

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Severn Trent Water are re-tendering their framework for Ecological Services, this is the pre-
qualification stage to assist Severn Trent in deciding which supplier(s) to shortlist for the
required services outlined below. 

Ecological surveys are required to determine the presence of habitats and species within an
identified area. Undertaking these surveys will help ensure the design and delivery of
development works is completed in a responsible way and in accordance with Ecological
Legislation, including the Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981. The information provided by
Ecological surveys will assist with the planning and scheduling of activities, helping to ensure
programme commitments are met.

Core Activities

The Supplier will be able to undertake all types of Ecological Surveys and support work,
including but not limited to:

• Preliminary Ecological Assessments

• UKHab Assessments

• Ecological Supervision of Vegetation Clearance

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019


Page 5 to 7

• Production of Biodiversity Enhancement Plans

• Production of Biodiversity Action Plans 

• Species Specific surveys (Bat, GCN, Badger, etc)

Tender documents can be found on the tender portal as below;

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Extension options available of 1 + 1 + 1.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/15060019


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 February 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 February 2023

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Severn Trent Water

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T12:22:53+0100
	TCPDF




